BYLAWS OF THE BOARD

9120

OFFICERS AND AUXILIARY PERSONNEL

At the annual organizational meeting the governing board will elect the following officers from among
its members: (1) President; (2) Vice-President; and (3) Clerk, and will appoint the Superintendent as
secretary to the governing board.

LEGAL REFERENCES

EDUCATION CODE

35022
35025
35034
35036
35037
35039
35040
35041.5
35143
35121
35160
35250

President of Board

Secretary and Bookkeeper

District Superintendent of Certain Unified Districts (Acts as Secretary of Board)
Powers and Duties of Clerk in Certain Districts

Clerk must be Board Member

Dismissal of Clerk

Duties of Clerk

Legal Counsel; Relieving Duties of County Counsel and District Attorney
Annual Organizational Meeting — Date and Notice

Appointment of Clerk (City School District)

Powers of Governing Board after January 1, 1976

Duty to keep Certain Records and Reports

San Dieguito Union High School District
Bylaw Adopted: February 19, 1987
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