## OFFICERS AND AUXILIARY PERSONNEL

At the annual organizational meeting the governing board will elect the following officers from among its members: (1) President; (2) Vice-President; and (3) Clerk, and will appoint the Superintendent as secretary to the governing board.

## **LEGAL REFERENCES**

## **EDUCATION CODE**

35022	President of Board
35025	Secretary and Bookkeeper
35034	District Superintendent of Certain Unified Districts (Acts as Secretary of Board)
35036	Powers and Duties of Clerk in Certain Districts
35037	Clerk must be Board Member
35039	Dismissal of Clerk
35040	Duties of Clerk
35041.5	Legal Counsel; Relieving Duties of County Counsel and District Attorney
35143	Annual Organizational Meeting – Date and Notice
35121	Appointment of Clerk (City School District)
35160	Powers of Governing Board after January 1, 1976
35250	Duty to keep Certain Records and Reports